27
浪涌吸收器
SURGE ABSORBER
关于本资料的处理请阅读【序言】。
Please see 【Introduction】 for the handling of the products listed in this document.
关于浪涌吸收器的使用注意事项请阅读P.20。
Please see page 20 for precautions when using the surge absorber.
DA53 是利用微隙进行电场放电的浪涌保护元件。浪涌响应性好，可适应各

	 ：	� Safety standard certification conditions may be revised.  Would you confirm the web site of each standard about the latest information.
■特性  Characteristics
■型号构成  Part number system
622
直流放电开始电压 （Vs）
DC Spark-over
voltage (Vs)
DA53
系列名
Series
M ±20％
M
直流放电开始电压容许偏差
DC Spark-over
voltage tolerance
前2位数字表示电压值的有效数字，
第3位数字表示乘幂。
The first two digits are significant,
and the third is number of zeros.
例） 622の表示
Ex） 622 means:
 62×102=6200v
F  −  E15E
编带形式
Taping form
−
B 散装
Bulk pack
F-E15E 成型形状（导线间距15mm）、散装
Lead pitch 15mm, Bulk pack
F-E25E 成型形状（导线间距25mm）、散装
Lead pitch 25mm, Bulk pack
T-A22F 轴向（卧式）编带、扁平带装
Axial, ammo pack taping
■标记   Marking
批号(最多4位英文字母及数字)
型号略符(最多4位英文字母及数字)
商标　Trade mark
Lot No. (Number with four digits maximum)
Part number (Number with four digits maximum)
型 号
Part number
直流放电开始电压
DC spark-over
voltage
Vs
绝缘阻抗
Insulation resistance
IR
静电容量
Electrostatic
capacitance
1kHz-6V max
C
浪涌耐量
Surge current
capacity
8/20μs
浪涌寿命
Surge life
test
AC耐电压
AC withstanding
voltage
UL规格认证产品
UL recognized
CSA规格认证产品
CSA recognized
EN规格认证产品
EN recognized
UL1449
File No. E318314
C22.2 No.269.5-17
File No. 111411
EN62368-1.
TÜV ReportNo.J9851289
(DA53-752M,782M),
J9850855
(DA53-302M,362M,452M,622M)
DA53-351M    350V（280〜420）
≥100MΩ
DC 250V
≤1pF
3,000A
8/20μs
100A
300times
―
○ 1) ― ―
DA53-501M    500V（400〜600） ― ― ―
DA53-701M    700V（560〜840） ○ 1) ― ―
DA53-272M 2,700V（2,160〜3,240）
DC 500V
AC1,000V-1min
AC1,200V-3s ○ 1) ○ 1) ―
DA53-302M 3,000V（2,400〜3,600） AC1,500V-1min ○ 1) ○ 1) ○ 2）
DA53-362M 3,600V（2,880〜4,320） AC1,800V-3s ○ 1) ○ 1) ○ 2）
DA53-452M 4,500V（3,600〜5,400）
DC 1,000V
2,500A AC2,000V-1min ○ 1) ○ 1) ○ 2）
DA53-622M 6,200V（4,960〜7,440）
3,000A
AC3,000V-3s ― ○ 1) ○ 2）
DA53-752M 7,500V（6,000〜9,000） AC3,600V-3s ― ○ 1) ○ 2）
DA53-782M 7,800V（6,240〜9,360） AC4,000V-1min ― ― ○ 2）
NEW
NEW
FA53 FA53
For Power Lines电源线用